502227045 02/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johannes Gerardus DE VRIES	01/23/2013
. TEDDY	02/07/2013
Pim HUAT PHUA	02/06/2013
Ignacio Vladimiro MELIAN CABRERA	02/01/2013
Hero Jan HEERES	01/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nederlandse organisatie voor wetenschappelijk onderzoek (NWO)	
Street Address:	Laan van Nieuw-Oost-Indie 300	
Internal Address:	Gebouw Java	
City:	Den Haag	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2593 CE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13699934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

914-288-0022 Phone:

USPTO@LeasonEllis.com Email: Correspondent Name: Susie Cheng, Leason Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue

Address Line 2: Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10114/003205-US0

REEL: 029791 FRAME: 0251

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alma D. Clemena for SC
Total Attachments: 4 source=3205_Assignment#page1.tif source=3205_Assignment#page2.tif source=3205_Assignment#page3.tif source=3205_Assignment#page4.tif	

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) Johannes Gerardus DE VRIES, Bornedaal 33, 6228 GZ MAASTRICHT, Netherlands
- 2) TEDDY, Meidoornpad 15, 9713 NM GRONINGEN, Netherlands
- 3) Pim HUAT PHUA, Soephuisstraatje 18-15, 9712 BZ GRONINGEN, Netherlands
- 4) Ignacio Viadimiro MELIÁN CABRERA, G. Bakkerstraat 85, 9713 HE GRONINGEN, Netherlands
- 5) Hero Jan HEERES, Laan der Kruisheren 69, 9617 EM HARKSTEDE, Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nederlandse organisatie voor wetenschappelijk onderzoek (NWO)

a corporation of The Netherlands

having a place of business at Laan van Nieuw-Oost-Indië 300, Gebouw Java, 2593 CE Den Haag, The Netherlands

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on 26 November 2012 which application was accorded application no. 13/699,934 and is entitled

PREPARATION OF CAPROLACTONE, CAPROLACTAM, 2,5-TETRAHYDROFURAN-DIMETHANOL, 1,6-HEXANEDIOL OR 1,2,6-HEXANETRIOL FROM 5-HYDROXYMETHYL-2-FURFURALDEHYDE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date (23 322 2013	Johannes Gerardus DE VRIES	
Date	7 Feb 2013	TEDDY	Designation of the second control of the sec
Date	, whet printeen lastice within the immediate the	Pim HUAT PHUA	in the second se
Date	st Feb noi3	Ignacio Viadimiro MELIÁN CAB	RERA JOSEF Cahron
Date	23-Ja/1012	Hero Jan HEERES	Mellery

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the the undersigned, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

1) Johannes Gerardus DE VRIES, Bornedaal 33, 6228 GZ MAASTRICHT, Netherlands

2) TEDDY, Meidoompad 15, 9713 NM GRONINGEN, Netherlands

- 3) Pim HUAT PHUA,, Soephulsstraatje 18-15, 9712 BZ GRONINGEN, Netherlands
- 4) Ignacio Vladimiro MELIÁN CABRERA, G. Bakkerstraat 85, 9713 HE GRONINGEN, Netherlands
- 5) Hero Jan HEERES, Laan der Kruisheren 69, 9617 EM HARKSTEDE, Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nederlandse organisatie voor wetenschappelijk onderzoek (NWO)

a corporation of The Netherlands

having a place of business at Laan van Nieuw-Oost-Indië 300, Gebouw Java, 2593 CE Den Haag,

The Netherlands

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on 26 November 2012 which application was accorded application no. 13/699,934 and is entitled

PREPARATION OF CAPROLACTONE, CAPROLACTAM, 2,5-TETRAHYDROFURAN-DIMETHANOL, 1,6-HEXANEDIOL OR 1,2,6-HEXANETRIOL FROM 5-HYDROXYMETHYL-2-**FURFURALDEHYDE**

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors; assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 23 Tan	Dryix2	Inhanaaa	Barardisa	DIE	V数IPA
	May The Barrier	UVIIAIIII	MAN CHIMMA	Rest Book	X x x1 miles

	<i></i>	
and the second s	A STATE OF THE STA	

ctact	A description of the second	TEDDY
LICIUS	and the state of t	H SHARKLER H

Date 06 Teb 2013 PIM HUAT PHUA

Date At Feb 0613 Ignacio Viadimiro MELIAN CABRERA JOHNANII. Wellie -Colyron-

Date 23-Ja/10/3 Hero Jan HEERES

PATENT

REEL: 029791 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 02/11/2013